
Tävlande från El Horizonte Petancaclub 2025 

  

Horizonte 1 Division 2A 

Jan Holmgren Lk suanja@hotmail.com +46 70 682 82 35 

Kent Jansson 

Carina Jansson 

Arne Zachrisson 

Yvonne Zachrisson 

Dickson Patterson 

Anne Patterson 

Birgitta Järlestam 

Bjarne Larsson 

Ash Patel 

Parul Patel 

Monica Bredenberg 

  

Horizonte 2 Division 1 

Owe Lösaus Lk olosaus@gmail.com +46 70 893 51 58 

Marie Roth 

Lennart Roth 

Christina Lidén 

Thomas Johansson 

Anders Söderstedt 

Sture Öhman 

Tone Berg 

Erik Berg 

Jan Olofsson 

Maj Holmberg 

Marine Martinsson 

Lennart Martinsson 

Sture Jonasson 

Mats Asserlind 

Ylva Asserlind 

mailto:suanja@hotmail.com
mailto:olosaus@gmail.com


  

Horizonte 3 Division 3 

Micael Sjöberg Lk sjobergmicael@gmail.com + 46 702 151 505 

Maija Sjöberg 

Larry Norling 

Ewa Norling 

Inger Nielsen 

Svend-Erik Nielsen 

Ove Axelsson 

IngaLill Olsson 

Kenneth Söderlund 

Lena Ek 

Claes Bursell 

Yvonne Bursell 

 

Horizonte 4 Division 1 

Anders Dettner Lk anders.dettner@gmail.com + 46 709 917 06 98 

Qina Frick 

Mona Pedersen 

Jan Pedersen 

René Lemaitre 

Rolf Gratved 

Kristina Heidenreich 

Nadia Degroot 

Patrick Laisse 

  

Horizonte 5 Division 2B 

Tore Lehrmann Lk tore@lehrmann.no + 47 901 356 62 

Monica Danielsson 

Marco Cesare Perucchi 

Odd-Reidar Gullbrandsen 

Jan-Erik Jensen 

Lena Zachrisson 

mailto:sjobergmicael@gmail.com
mailto:anders.dettner@gmail.com
mailto:tore@lehrmann.no


Rolf Zachrisson 

Arnstein Barstad 

Anna Saldeborn 

Cori Rico Payas 

 

IPL 

Horizonte Laglösa; 

Anders Dettner LK 

Sture Öhman 

Jan Pedersen 

Mona Pedersen 

Marie Roth 

Lennart Roth 

Qina Frick 

Rene Lemaitre 

Jan-Erik Jensen 

Kristina Heidenreich 

Odd Gullbrandsen 

Rolf Gratved 

Patrick Laisse 

  

Horizonte Bumblebees; 

Kent Jansson Lk 

Jan Holmgren 

Carina Jansson 

Arne Zachrisson 

Yvonne Zachrisson 

Steve Leitch 

Christer Pihl 

Ash Patel 

Parul Patel 

Anne Patterson 

Dickson Patterson 



Paolo Infantino 

Birgitta Järlestam 

Bjarne Larsson 

Monica Bredenberg 

  

Horizonte SweNor; 

Anders Söderstedt LK 

Maja Sjöberg 

Micke Sjöberg 

Tone Berg 

Erik Berg 

Inger Nielsen 

Svend-Erik Nielsen 

Eva Norling 

Larry Norling 

Ove Axelsson 

Mia Swensson 

Anna Saldeborn 

  

Horizonte Citroner 

Janne Olofsson LK 

Christer Endermark 

Jane Andreasson 

Sture Jonasson 

Bibi Jonasson 

Marie Martinsson 

Lennart Martinsson 

Dagmar Jonsson 

Thord Jonsson 

Jan Wili-Blomé 

Lillemor Back 

Annika Rode-Olsen 

 



Las Salinas Fredagar 

Horizonte Costa 

Qina Frick       Captain   qina.frick@gmail.com   +46709545757 

Rene Lemaitre    Vice captain 70evolution70@gmail.com   +34604410920 

Anders Dettner 

Sture Öhman 

Mona Pedersen 

Jan Pedersen 

Marco Perucchi 

Kristina Heydenreich 

Rolf Gratved 

Marie Roth 

Lennart Roth 

Christina Liden 

Owe Lösaus 

Michael Sjöberg 

Maija Sjöberg 

Julio Pillado 

  

Horizonte Rookies 

Jan Holmgren   Captain suanja@hotmail.com  +46 706828235 

Kent Jansson Vice cap erikh99@live.se  +46 703555353 

Arne Zachrisson 

Ash Patel 

Bjarne Larsson 

Dickson Patterson 

Leif Hellqvist 

Paolo Infantino 

Steve Leitch 

Anne Patterson 

Berit Elofsson 

Birgitta Järlestam 

Carina Jansson 

mailto:qina.frick@gmail.com
mailto:70evolution70@gmail.com
mailto:suanja@hotmail.com
mailto:erikh99@live.se


Parul Patel 

Yvonne Zachrisson 

Thomas Johansson 

Anders Söderstedt 

  

Las Salinas onsdagar 

Horizonte Costa 

Qina Frick              Captain     qina.frick@gmail.com    +46709545757 

Rene Lemaitre      Vice captain  70evolution70@gmail.com  +34604410920 

Anders Dettner 

Marco Perucchi 

Christina Liden 

Kent Jansson 

Carina Jansson 

Nadia Degroot 

Claes Bursell 

  

Horizonte SweNor 

Michael Sjöberg       Captain  sjobergmicael@gmail.com  +46702151505 

Thomas Johansson  Vice cap  thomasjohansson_5@hotmail.com  +46735290240 

Maija Sjöberg 

Ewa Norling 

Larry Norling 

Odd Gullbrandsen 

Ståle Baksetersveen 

Jan-Erik Jensen 

Arnstein Barstad 

Erik Berg 

Tone Berg 

Ove Axelsson 

Cori Rico Payn 

  

Horizonte Vista 

mailto:qina.frick@gmail.com
mailto:70evolution70@gmail.com
mailto:sjobergmicael@gmail.com
mailto:thomasjohansson_5@hotmail.com


Jan Pedersen           Captain  jan.mona@live.se        +46733119400 

Sture Öhman           Vice cap  stureohman@gmail.com  +34652523342 

Mona Pedersen 

Owe Lösaus 

Rolf Gratved 

Kristina Heidenreich 

Anders Söderstedt 

Marie Roth 

Lennart Roth 

Steve Leitch 

Maj Holmberg 

 

Las Salinas Summer League 2025 

Sture Öhman Captain  stureohman@gmail.com  +34652523342 

Rene Lemaitre Vice captain  70evolution70@gmail.com  +34604410920 

Kristina Heidenreich 

Marco Perucchi 

Patrick Laisse 

Mimmi Öhman 

Nadia Degroot 

 

mailto:jan.mona@live.se
mailto:stureohman@gmail.com
mailto:stureohman@gmail.com
mailto:70evolution70@gmail.com

